
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4119
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2005
EXPORT OF MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the target fixed for export of milk and milk products during the Tenth Five Year Plan; and

(b) the extent to which it has been achieved during the first three years of the said plan?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a): Exports being dependent on a host of factors, including external, no targets as such are or can be fixed.

(b): Do not arise.
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